ESBER RESIDENCE

ADDITION / REMODEL

450 MONROE STREET
SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA

579 E. CAMPBELL AVE. CAMPBELL, CA 95008 P, 650.469.3760

CALGREEN MANDATORY MEASURES

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET INDEX

4.1 PLANNING & DESIGN-SITE DEVELOPMENT
4.106.2: A PLAN IS DEVELOPED & IMPLEMENTED TO MANAGE STORM WATER DRAINAGE
DURING CONSTRUCTION,

4.106.3: THE SITE SHALL BE PLANNED & DEVELOPED TO KEEP SURFACE WATER AWAY FROM
BUILDINGS. CONSTRUCTION PLANS SHALL INDICATE HOW SITE GRADING OR A DRAINAGE
‘SYSTEMS WILL MANAGE ALL SURFAGE WATER FLOWS.

4.2 ENERGY EFFICIENGY

4.201.1 LOW-RISE RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MINIMUM
STANDARD DESIGN REQUIRED BY THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY STANDARDS,

4.3 WATER EFFICIENCY &

33 INDOOR WATER USe SHALL BE REDUGED BY AT LEAST 20% USING ONE OF THE
FOLLOWNG METHODS: _

IRES OR FL HALL BE USED.
oy REDUCTION w BASELINE WATER USE SHALL BE DENONSTRAT:
4.403.2: WHEN USING THE ION METHODS SPECIFED N SECTION 43051 MULTIPLE
SHOWERHEADS SHALL NOT EXCEED WAXMUM FLOW RATES
43093 PLUMBING FIXTURES (WATER CLOSETS & URINALS) 8 FITTINGS (FAUCETS &
1AL COMPLY WITH

SRDGORWATEALY
23041 AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEMS INSTALLED AT THE TIVE OF FINAL INSPEGTION
SHALL BE WEATHER OR SOILED-BASEI

s VATERIAL CONSEVATION & RESOURCE EFFICIENCY

4.406.1: JOINTS & OPENINGS.

ANNULKR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, GONDUITS, OR OTHER OPENINGS IN
PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS PROTECTED AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS BY
CLOSING SUGH OPENNGS Wi CEMENT MORTAR, GONGRETE MASONRY O ShALAR
METHOD ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY.

4408.1: AMNMUM OF 75% OR THE CONSTRUCTION WASTE GENERATED AT THE SITE 1S
IVERTED TO RECYCLE O SALVAGE. THIS IS ACHIEVED EITHER BY USING CITY PER-
CERTINED LANDLLS O MPLEWENTATION IANAGEMENT PLAN. WASTE
MANAGEMENT PLAN SHALL BE PREAPPROVED Y ENVIFONMENTAL SERVICES DEFT
4.408.2 WHERE A LOCAL JURISDICTION DOES NOT HAVE A CONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION
WASTE MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE, A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN SHALL BE
'SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY.
4.410.1 AN OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL WHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING
OCCUPANT OR OWNER
A4.5 ENVIRONMENTAL QUALILTY
POLLUTANT CONTROL.
4504.1 DUCT OPENINGS & OTHER RELATED AR DISTRIUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS
SHALL BE COVERED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
50421 AGRESIES, SEALAT & GAULKS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOG & OTHER TOX
COMPOUND LIMITS.
450422 PAINTS, STANS & OTHER COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLINT WITH VOC LIMITS,
3: ALL PAINTS & COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH PRODUGT WEIGHTED MIR
G FORROC & OTHER TOXIG COMPOUN
'DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO VERIFY THAT COMPLIANT VO LIMIT
FISH MATERIALS HAVE BESN USED,
4504.3 GAEPET & CARPET SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLANT WITH YOG LIMITS
‘OF FLOOR AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
V00 EISSION LMITS DEFIED N THE GOLLABORATIVE FOR sloH PEAFORMANGE SGHOOLS
(CHPS) LOW-EMITTING MATERIALS LIST OR BE CERTIFIED UNDER THE RESILIENT FLOOR
COVERING INSTITUTE (RFCI) FLOORSCORE PROGRAMS.
4504.5: PARTIGLE BOARD, MEDIUM DENSITY FIBEREOARD) MDF), AND HARDWOOD PLIVO0D
USED IN INTERIOF HALL COMPLY WITH ION:
STANDATDS. SPECIFY THE LIMITS ON THE PLANS IN ACCORDANGE W
4.505.2: VAPOR RETARDER & CAPILLARY BREAK IS INSTALLED AT SLAB ON GRADE
FOUNDATIONS.
4,505.3; MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS USED IN WALL & FLOOR FRAMING IS
CHECKED BEFORE ENCLOSURE,
INDOOR AIR QUALITY
4.506.1 ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT EXHAUST FANS WHICH TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE
BUILDING ARE PROVIDED IN EVERY BATHROOM. CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL,
'UNLESS IT IS FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM.
ENVIRONMENTAL COMFORT
4,507.1: WHOLE HOUSE EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE INSULATED LOUVERS OR COVERS
WHICH CLOSE WHEN THE FAN IS OFF. COVERS OR LOUVERS SHALL HAVE A MIN. INSULATION
VALUE OF R4.2.
4,507.2: DUCT SYSTEMS ARE SIZED, DESIGNED & EQUIPMENTS IS SELECTED USING THE
FOLLOWING METHODS!
STABLISH HEAT LOSS & HEAT GAIN VALUES ACCORDING TO ACCA MANUAL J OR
EQUIVALENT.
2. SIZE DUCT SYSTEMS ACCORDING TO ACCA 19-D (MANUAL D) OR EQUIVALENT.
3. SELEGT HEATING & COOLING EQUIPMENT ACGORDING TO ACCA 36.5 (ANUAL S)
OR EQUIVALE
INSTALLER & SPECIAL INSPECTOR QUALILFICATIONS
702.11: HVAG SYSTEM INSTALLERS ARE TRAINED & CERTIFIED IN THE PROPER INSTALLATION
OF HVAC SYSTEMS,
702.2: SPECIAL INSPECTORS EMPLOYED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY MUST BE QUALIFIED &
ABLE TO DEMONSTRATE COMPETENCE IN THE DISCIPLINE THEY ARE INSPECTING
703.1: VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS C
TAUTION DOCUMENTS, PLANS, SPEGIFCATIONS, BULDER OR INSTALLER
CERTIFICATION, INSPECTION REPORTS OR OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE
ENFORCING AGENCY WHICH SHOW SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE.

‘THE ADDRESS OF THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND PLACED IN A POSITION THAT
IS READILY VISIBLE # LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. NUMBERS SHALL
BE AMINIVUMOF 4 HIGH WITHAMININUM STROKE W1
M5 SHALL B INSTALLED I CACH SLEEEWG RGOM, OUTSIDE EACH

SEPARATE SLEEPING ARAN THE IMEDIATE VICNITY OF THE BEDROOMS, AND ON EACH
ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS.

LARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, RECEIVED THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE
BUILDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKUR

LL BE INSTALLED IN DWELLING OR

SLEEPING U WITHIN WEICH UL BUNING APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND IN SWELLING
UNITS THAT HAVE AN ATTACHED GARAGE. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED
OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE DWELLING UNIT SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
THE BEDROOM AND ON EVERY LEVEL OF A DWELLING UNIT INCLUDING BASEMENTS,

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

ALLWORK REQUIRING INSPECTIONS MUST BE DONE BY CERTIFIED INSPECTION AGENCY.

HOLDOWN ANCHORS MAY BE IN: THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
THE EOR SHALL PROVIDEA LETTER T0 THE GITY FIELD NSPECTOR AT THE TIVE OF
HOLDOWN INSPECTION DESCRIBING THE RESULTS OF THE INSPECTION(S).

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CALIFORNIA
RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRC) 2019, CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CEC) 2019, CALIFORNIA
MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) 2019, CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (GPC) 2019, CALIFORNIA FIRE
CODE (CFC) 2015, GALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) 2016, CALIFORNIA GREEN BULDING
CODE (CGBC) 2016, ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS TITLE 2

2 INSULATION AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS, WALLS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, WOOD FLOOR,

FLOOR ABOVE GARAGE AND CELINGS SHALL BE (PER 1124 CALOS). FLOOR. 7 16 WALLS. A 13

PAPERFACED FIBERGLASS BATT, CEILING (FLAT) R 30 FISERCEL 8LOWN. STAPLE CERTIFICATE

\DJACENT TO OVERHEAD DOOR ON INTERIOR OF GARAGE.

VEKTILATION REGUIRED: ATTIC MNIMUME O 11300 OF ATTIC SPAGE. PROVIDE AMINIUM OF

50%AT ROGF WITH DORMER VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTING AT

SITE DRANAGE: ROSS OR ONT( OR ON SITE WATER
RETENTION. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 5% SLOPE ON PERVIOUS 'SURFACES AND 2% SLOPE ON
IMPERVIOUS SURFAGES WITHIN 10.OF STRUCTU
FOUNDATION: SOIL D FOOTINGS 10 BE 95% COMPACTED. ALL BEARING
FOOTINGS SHALL E5CTEND AVINIMUM OF 12- IN 70 UNDISTURBED 901 UNLESS OTHERWISE
FOUNDATIONS AND HOUSE SLAB SHALL BE 2500 PSI AT 28 DAYS. FLAT WORK SHALL BE

D0 BSIAT 28 DAYS, ENISH FLOGR SLAB SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF & ABOVE GRADE, PROVIDE

COPIES OF ANY COMPACTION OR SOILS ANALYSIS REPORTS TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT

PRIORTO THE FOUNDATION INSPEC

SILPLATES WILL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR FOUNDATION GRADE REDIOOD

L BT RO AND INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 20t B 7 WOGD STUB AT 16+ 0.C.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOGKING AT ALL FURRED CEILINGS AND SOFFITS AT WALLS

AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS PARALLEL S THAT ARE_UNBRACED FOR MORE

THAN 8.0° PROVIDE A 214 DIAGONAL BRAGE FROM THE TP PLATE TO THE 0P GHORD WITH A

MINIMUM OF 2-16d EACH

10, BOTTOM GHORD OF TRUSS 70 BE BRACED AT 12/ 0.C. (MINIMUM)

1. ALL EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW HEADERS SHALL BE 6x12 WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE
OVER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

12 POWER DRIVEN FASTENERS: (CBO #1200, PIN #ON72 AS MANUFACTURED BY HILTT. SPACING

18" 0.C. AT ALL BEARI C. AT ALL NON-BEARING W/

15, EXTERIOR FINISH 10 BE HORIZONTAL SIDINGAT o1 FLGOR AND SHINGLE SIDING AT THE 20d
FLOOR- SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

14. STUCCO FINISHES AT EDGES SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: DRIP SCREED, SUPERIOR #1/
CASING BEAD, MLCOR #G6/EXTERIOR CORNER, MILCOR #1 EXP. JOINT. INTERIOR CORNER
MILCOR K30 EX.

S SHALL BE DUAL GLAZED WITH VINYL FRAVIE, SEE ELEVATIONS FOR GRIDS

16 ALL EXTERIOR SUIDING GLAGS DOORS AND WINDOWS WITH SLLS WITHIN 13" OF T FLOOR
AND WITHIN A 24" ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF AN EXTERIOR DOOR IN A CLOSED

INGLE HUNG,

7. SILPLATES FOR NON-BEARING WALLS MUST B2 ANGHORED 10 SLAB WITH HARDENED

EXTERIOR SILt PLATES SHALL BE CAULKED AT JOINTS WITH CONCRETE SLAB. CAULK ALL
OPENINGS INEXTERIOR ENVELOPE, ALL JOINTS BETWEEN DISSMILAR MATERIALS, AND AT
JUNCTIONS OF

PROVIDE DNE ccm HEA\/Y acmEn TXCRYLIG STAI ON BARGE RAFTERS, FASGIA BOARDS,

CONTRACTOR TG WERIPY AL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS N FIELD, ANY CONFLIGTS OR
DISCREPANCIES ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE DESIGNER'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

21 BACKFLOW PREVENTER REQUIRED ON ALL HOSE BIBBS.
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PROJECT ADDRESS: 450 MONROE STREET
ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: v B N0 FIRE SPRINKLERS) (oEs T BT W AN RESIOENCE)
OCCUPANCY TYPE:
LOT SIZE: s
EXISTING HOUSE: 1310SF.
PROPOSED ADDITION: 528.42 SF.
PROPOSED EXISTING BASEMENT CONVERSION: 566.4 SF.
HABITABLE FLOOR AREA EXISTING CHANGE IN TOTAL
(CONDITIONED):
MAIN RESIDENCE
1ST FLOOR 52842 SF. 52842 S F.
EXISTING BASEMENT CONVERSION 566.4 SF. 5664 S.F.
TOTAL MAIN RESIDENCE 1310SF 109482SF  240482SF.
ACCESSORY DWELLING
1STFLOOR 3I7SF. 0SE 3I7SF.
2ND FLOOR 460SF. 0SF 460SF.
TOTALACCESSORY DWELLING 797 SF. 0SF 797SF.
NON-HABITABLE FLOOR AREA EXISTING CHANGE IN TOTAL PROPOSED
(UNGONDITIONED)
MENT STORAGE 5664 SF. 566.4 SF. oSE
DETACHED1CARGARAGE 31 SF 0SF 0SF
RAGE SHEDS 170SF. 7906 SF. 2084 SF.
CARPORT 0SF 200SF. 200SF.
WATER HEATER CLOSET 26SF 26SF. 0SF
TOTAL 10734 SF. 67146 SF. 60194 SF.
COVERED PORCHES & DECKS EXISTING CHANGE IN TOTAL PROPOSED
FRONT ENTRY PORCH 102SF. 0SE 1028,
FRONT SIDE PORCH 63SF. 0SF
REAR COVERED PATIO BOSF 12342 S F. 123 42 SF.
WoOD DECK = 30- ABOVE GRADE 402SF. 402SF.
TOTAL 647SF. 52542 S F. ooz
LOT COVERAGE: EXISTING CHANGE IN ALLOWED
2153 SF. 298418 SF. 3,050 SF.
(282%) (39.1%) (d0%)

SCOPE OF WORK:
CONSTRUCT A NEW ADDITION ADJACENT TO THE EXISTING KITCHEN WITH A FAMILY ROOM,
BEDROOK BATH, LAUNDRY, COVERED PATIOAND CONVERTING EXISTING UNCONDITIONED
BASENENT INTO GAME ROOM FOR THE KIDS WITt

WECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL AS NEGESSARY AND SHOWN ON PLAKS

PROPOSED ADDITION 1S DESIGNED 0 FLOW WITH THE EXISTING HISTORICAL HOME, WITH
‘THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA HISTORICAL LANDIAT

GOMMISSION WOULD LIKE 1 T6 NOT MATGH PERFECTLY N THE INTERESTS OF FRESERVING

ADELINEATION OF THE ORIGINAL HOME FROM THIS PROPOSED ADDITION. ALL

BOARDS AND SIDING THE ARE IN REUSABLE CONDITION T BE SALVAGED AND STORED IN

EXISTING HISTORICAL SHED ON SITE FOR FUTURE USE, MAINTENANCE & REPAIR NEEDS.
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Revisions:

UNCONDITIONED BASEMENT |

ALL DOORS, BOARDS AND SIDING THE ARE IN REUSABLE CONDITION

TO BE SALVAGED AND STORED N EXISTING HISTORICAL SHED ON
SITE FOR FUTURE USE, MAINTENANCE & REPAIR NEEDS. EXISTING
FLOOR PLAN

Basement Plan [——
2118
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CLASS "A" COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING

OGEE GUTTER TO MATCH EXISTING

HORIZONTAL EXTERIOR SIDING

Front Elevation

DECORATIVE COLUMNS

W/ PERGOLA

RAILING WITH
BALUSTERS , TYPICAL

HORIZONTAL SIDING SKIRTING
AROUND DECK, TYPICAL

ALL DOORS, BOARDS AND SIDING THE ARE IN REUSABLE CONDITION
TO BE SALVAGED AND STORED IN EXISTING HISTORICAL SHED ON
SITE FOR FUTURE USE, MAINTENANCE & REPAIR NEEDS.

Rear Elevation

579 E. CAMPBELL AVE. CAMPBELL, CA 95008 P, 650.469.3760

Left Elevation
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PATTERN DENOTES NO WORK IN THIS AREA NEW TANKLESS WATER HEATER
‘GENERAL NOTES:
1. WINDOW & DOOR SIZES SHOWN ARE FOR DESIGN PURPOSES ONLY. ACTUAL L Lt 10
WINDOW & DOOR SIZES SHALL BE FRAVED & SET PER MFG. SPECIFICATIONS
MAKE & MODEL NUMBERS SHALL BE CALLED OUT PER SUPPLIER'S ANDIOR
OWNER'S SPECIFICATIONS. WINDOWS TO BE DUAL-PANED (U.N.O.)
2. ALL EXTERIOR HEADERS SHALL BE AT 8-0° UN.O. a0teLs,
'ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE AT LEAST 134" THICK
ALL GLASS DOORS, GLASS WITHIN 24" OF DOORS & WITHIN 18 OF FLOORS,
GLASS SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT, ETC. SHALL BE SAFETY TEMPERED
BEDROOM WINDOWS SHALL HAVE MAX 44" HIGH SILL & MIN. NET CLEAR
OPENINGS OF 20" IN WIDTH & 24" IN HEIGHT W MIN. CLEAR OPENING OF 5.7 FEET
6. SHOWERS TO BE FINISHED WITH MOISTURE RESISTANT MATERIALS OVER A
MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT TO MIN. HEIGHT OF 72" ABOVE DRAIN W/

s Copion 219

20200w s036LS

£ PATTERN DENOTES 24
ILEARANCE IN FRONT OF
ILET x 30" WIDE CENTERED
AT TOILETPTYPICAL

SHOWER

TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURES
PROVIDE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE OR INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF
THE PRESSURE BALANCE AT ALL SHOWERS PER C.P:

WATER CLOSETS (TOILETS) SHALL USE NO MORE THAN 1.28 GALLONS/FLUSH.
SHOWER HEADS SHALL HAVE A WATER FLOW RATE NOT MORE THAN 1.8
‘GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80 PSI. LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.2
‘GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSI. KITCHEN FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.8

17

solaTuse
1

579 E. CAMPBELL AVE. CAMPBELL, CA 95008 P. 650.469.3760

WARREN DESIGN

GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 P51 ® \ BEDROOM 3
FEIXTURE 1ETHE WATER USAGE EXCEEDS ITMUST BE | £
REPLACED WITH &7/ i
WATER CLOSET 1.6 GAL./ FLUSH 1.28 GAL./ FLUSH { ! 5068 :
SHOWERHEAD 2.5 GAL/ MINUTE 18 GALI MINUTE
LAVATORY FAUCET 2.2 GAL./ MINUTE 1.2 GAL./ MINUTE |
KITCHEN FAUCET 2.2 GAL/ MINUTE 18 GAL/MINUTE >
URINAL T0GALFLUSH 125 GAL FLUSH 3

26"

9. WATER HEATERS & FURNACES TO BE C.E.C. CERTIFIED. WATER HEATERS TO
HAVE PRESSURE & TEMPERATURE RELIEF DEVICES & DISCHARGE TO OUTSIDE.
10. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR FOR FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES
1. WATER HEATERS SHALL BE STRAPPED WITHIN THE UPPER & LOWER 1/3 OF THE
HEATER STRAPS SHALL BE LOCATED A MIN. OF 4" FROM ANY CONTROLS. WATER
HEATER TO BE ON PLATFORM 18 MIN. A FF.
. OPENINGS AROUND GAS VENTS, DUCTS & PIPING AT EACH FLOOR SHALL BE FIRE

g

STOPPED
AIR DUCTS IN GARAGE THAT PASS THRU LIVING/ GARAGE COMMON WALL SHALL
BE 26 GA. STEEL OR THICKER

. INSTALL PRE-FAB MTL. FIREPLACES PER MFG'S SPEC'S. PROVIDE |.C.C.
APPROVED NUMBERS TO BUILDING DEPT. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

15. PROVIDE FIRE-STOPS IN OPENINGS AT FLOOR & CEILINGS OF ALL FIREPLACES 25

16. PROVIDE AC/DC SMOKE DETECTORS WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM &

CENTRALLY LOCATED IN CORRIDORS OR AREAS GIVING ACCESS TO EACH

CALIFORNIA

A % N
solatueel [ /
{ 48" 38" 40" oy |
1l |
¢ SKYLIGHT DENOTES SLOPED GOVERED
— EILING. | PATIO A
. - ) 0 I | “
11} K
1
1]
| Ihanid
N BUILT-IN CABINET 1
'
| T
N
! 3 —
[
.

e e

SLEEPING AREAALL DETECTORS TO BE INTERCONNECTED TYPICAL.
17. LANDINGS NO MORE THAN 775" LOWER THAN THRESHOLD FOR IN-SWINGING
DOORS, & NO MORE THAN 11/2" FOR OUT-SWINGING & ENTRY DOORS. EXTERIOR
LANDINGS TO BE 3-0 DEEP MIN
18. ALL GYPSUM BOARD TO S/8"TYP. UN.O
19. CONTROL VALVES AND SHOWERHEADS SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SIDEWALL OF .
S T e o ek SEAANOED B0 T T Y TR
SHOWERHEAD DOES NOT DISCHARGE DIRECTLY AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE g wis
COMPARTMENT AND THE BATHER CAN ADJUST THE VALVES PRIOR TO STEPPING O aod
INTO THE SHOWER SPRAY CPC 4085
20 S0 AN GTHER NG IN'THE BUILDING ENYELOPE THAT ARE POTENTIAL Z Ox
SOURCES OF AIR LEAKAGE SHALL BE CAULKED, GASKETED. WEATHER- =
R o A e X ATION w =5
(CEnC SECTION 117).
21, THE FIRST 5 OF HOT AND GOLD WATER PIPES FROM THE STORAGE TANK FOR N Ww
NON RECIRCULATING SYSTEMS SHALL BE THERMALLY INSULATED WITH A MIN. N =
OF 1*(75°) THICK INSULATION FOR HOT (COLD) WATER PIPES WITHA DIAMETER 5 %) O
LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 2" OR 1.5" (1") FOR HOT (COLD) WATER PIPES WITH A R ~x
DIAMETER GREATER THAN 2" (1501()(2) CENC) [NN]
22. VENTING FOR ISLAND FIXTURES (VEGETABLE SINK) SHALL BE DESIGNED PER 30608H po— I v Z2Z
SECTION 809 OF THE 2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE. 140 ro
o 2 o0
& 7 x =
w =
on Do
v 0O ﬁ <
Floor Plan w < %
o B 3 2 1o 3
-
- — O
AN SCALE: 14 = 1-0°
37 SN <
[ Z
I WAL SOREDULE. «
1 | i DOOR FOR SUMP.
Daie: __o4ioo21
1 I'fi  mECH. cLoseT © F o OCATED UNDER STAIRS S | 24 NEW EXTERIOR ate: oz
| | | SHOWER BATH 3 Drawn By: ACJ
| X === | 21 EXTERIOR EXISTING Rovisions:
I:GH EL| DENoTES 247
5 ! - @) 5 N O o RED =1 | 2X4 INTERIOR EXISTNG
N ] /\ IS T-TYPICAL
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| Sngrapy
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Highos! Ridge d
(A o

NEW SKYLIGHT

PATTERN DENOTES NO
WORK IN THIS AREA

201 34

CLASS "A" COMPOSITION ROOFING TO MATCH
EXISTING- INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS 0/30# FELT of PLYWOOD
SHEATHING - TYPICAL

OGEE GUTTER TO MATCH EXISTING

HORIZONTAL EXTERIOR SIDING

SHALL BE MIN. 1/2" LARGER THAN

EXISTING. INSTALL OVER MIN. 1

FEECEEERE] LAYER OF 15 FELT
SOOI
YEURUUUYY

Floor Finish.- 15t Floor gy
o

<

DECORATIVE RAILING TO MATCH
{

Right Elevation

SCALE: 1/4 = 10"

PROVIDE 3" TRIM PIECE AT
TRANSITION BETWEEN NEW AND
EXISTING SIDING- TYP.

EXISTING

26 GA. G DRIP SCREED WITH MIN.
VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE AT 31/2"

PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE AT ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS-TYP. AT 4' ABV. GRADE
(2" ABV. HARDSCAPE)

e

Rear Elevation

579 E. CAMPBELL AVE. CAMPBELL, CA 95008 P, 650.469.3760

ESBER RESIDENCE

ADDITION / REMODEL

450 MONROE STREET
CALIFORNIA

SANTA CLARA

Date:  04/1922021
Drawn By: ACY
Revisions:

EXTERIOR

ELEVATIONS
Project No:

2118
Sheet No

A-5

6of 12




CLASS "A" COMPOSITION ROOFING TO MATCH
EXISTING- INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS 0/30# FELT of PLYWOOD
SHEATHING - TYPICAL

OGEE GUTTER TO MATCH EXISTING

HORIZONTAL EXTERIOR SIDING
SHALL BE MIN. 1/2" LARGER THAN
EXISTING. INSTALL OVER MIN. 1

LAYER OF 15# FELT

PATTERN DENOTES NO
WORK IN THIS AREA

DECORATIVE RAILING TO MATCH
EXISTING

PROVIDE 3" TRIM PIECE AT
TRANSITION BETWEEN NEW AND

TISTING BIOG. TvP Left Elevation

o 4
-—

" —
SCALE: 1/4 = 10"

26 GA. G.|. DRIP SCREED WITH MIN.
VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE AT 31/2"
PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE AT ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS-TYP. AT 4' ABV. GRADE
(2" ABV. HARDSCAPE)

—
— |
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ROOF PLAN NOTES:
ARROWS INDICATE DIRECTION OF ROOF SLOPE.
OVERHANGS ARE TO BE 12" AT EAVES & 12" AT RAKES (UN.O.)
PROVIDE EAVE VENTS FOR ATTIC VENTILATION PER C.R.C. TYPICAL.
INSTALL G |. MATERIAL ROOF JACKS FOR PLUMBING VENTS, ETC. AS REQUIRED.
INSTALL "OGEE" GUTTER W/ DOWNSPOUTS AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING.
PROVIDE CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCKS AT DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS FOR
DRAINAGE AWAY FROM STRUCTURE - TYPICAL.

ALL MATERIALS BELOW BFE SHALL BE RESISTANT TO FLOOD DAMAGE.

ATTIC VENTILATION:

2,434.69 S.F. OF ATTIC SPACE /300 = 7.4 SF.
812 SF. x 144 SQ. INCHES = 1,169.28 SQ. INCHES REQ'D
1.169.28 SQ. INCHES / 2 = 564.64 SQ. INCHES

584.64 SQ. INCHES REQ'D /72 SQ. INCHES = 9 - 32'x24" OHAGIN FLAT ROOF VENTS.
PROVIDE (3) 2" DIA HOLES AT FREEZE BLK'G (9 SQ. INCHES OF VENTING PER BLOCK)

584.64 SQ. INCHES REQD /9 SQ. INCHES = 65 FREEZE BLOCKS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE VENTING BLK'S SPACED EVENLY AT PERIMETER BUT NOT CLOSER THAN EVERY OTHER BAY.

NOTE.
AT LEAST 40% BUT NOT MORE THAN 50% OF REQUIRED ATTIC VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY VENTS
LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 3 BELOW THE RIDGE AND THE REMAINING VENTS LOCATED AT THE EAVE OR
CORNICE PER CR.C.

FOUNDATION VENTILATION:
8'X16” SIMPSON G.I. FOUNDATION VENTS TO BE EVENLY SPACED AROUND PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION FOR
CROSS VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS. WHERE EXISTING VENTS ARE COVERED UP PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
VENTS AS NECESSARY. VENTS SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT SHEARWALLS

226126 SF./ 150 SF.= 14 SF.

8'X16"= 72 SF.
150 S.F. /.72 = 21 VENTS MIN. REQD

PATTERN DENOTES NO WORK IN THIS AREA

MIN. CLASS
COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING TO
MATCH EXISTING ROOF - INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS of
30 FELT of PLYWOOD SHEATHING -
TYPICAL, UON.

GUTTER TO MATCH EXISTING

Roof Plan

SCALE: 1/4 = 10"

et it corvan. 8 Copya 1S

ol o P o i o e
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N

EXISTING FLAT AND VAULTED CEILING
TO BE REMOVED

( ROOFING- SEE ROOF PLAN

| FRAMING- SEE STRUCTURAL

IE|

| FOUNDATION- SEE STRUCTURAL

Section A-A

_Hihes! Ridoe e,
e

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALLSHEARWALLS TO BE FRAMED TO BOTTOM
OF ROOF SHEATHING - TYP.

2. FIRE STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE

FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER CBC

IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS

AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING

FURRED SPACES, AT
‘THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10-FOOT
INTERVALS BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL

AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED
VERTICALAND HORIZONTAL SPACES

SUCHAS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS

AND COVE CEILINGS.

IN CONGEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS.
AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE

RUN AND BETWEEN STUDS ALONG AND IN LINE WITH
THE RUN OF STAIRS IF THE

WALLS UNDER THE STAIRS ARE UNFINISHED.

IN OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS,
CHIMNEYS, FIREPLACES AND SIMILAR OPENINGS
WHICH AFFORD A PASSAGE FOR FIRE AT

CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS.

AT OPENINGS BETWEEN ATTIC SPACES AND CHIMNEY
CHASES FOR FACTORY-BUILT CHIMNEYS.

INSULATION REQUIREMENTS:
WALL INSULATION:

R21
FLOOR INSULATION: R19
ATTIC INSULATION: R38

PROVIDE RADIANT BARRIER AT UNDERSIDE OF ROOF
AND GABLE END WALLS PER TITLE-24

¢

1065/8"

Rough Ceiling - 1st Floor
50

Header,
&

15 12"

Exsting Grade,

4z

Rough Opening Bottom,

6172

Tty sangy
T

I

Section B-B

H
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Highest
05

Top of Sublicor - 1st Floor
00 A4

MIN. CLASS "A" PRESIDENTIAL
COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING TO
MATCH EXISTING ROOF - INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS of
30# FELT o/ PLYWOOD SHEATHING -
TYPICAL, UON.

6 TYP.

127

f———————————— posT

80"

Front Elevation (Rear Similar)

o . 5 12 16
—
" —"

SCALE: 14 = 1-0"

=
Joo=======s N
P ——==c=sm

TTER TO MATCH EXISTING

Left Elevation (Right Similar)

10

100

s
k a1 .
1 1

= B

CARPORT
= B
I——
Carport Plan
-
-

COMPOSITION SHINGLE ROOFING TO
MATCH EXISTING ROOF - INSTALL PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS of
30# FELT of PLYWOOD SHEATHING -
TYPICAL, UON.

¢ GUTTER TO MATCH EXISTING

Framing Plan

o
-—
" —"

2 16

SCALE: 114
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ELECTRICAL - DATA - AUDIO LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

Ceiling Fan

o7

Switches: Dimmer, Timer

$3

=]

Audio Video: Control Panel, Switch

Ele

Ventilation Fans: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

‘v @%

Speakers: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

ORe”

Ceiling Mounted Light Fixtures: SurfaceJPendant
Recessed, Heat Lamp, Low Volta

Wall Jacks: CAT5, CATS + TV, TV/Cable

‘Wall Mounted Light Fixtures: Flush Mounted,
Wall Sconce

o R

| Telephone Jack

Chandelier Light Fixture

©

Carbon Monoxide Alarm: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

—

LED Light Fixture

Gas

M| 240V Receptacle

Door Chime, Door Bell Button

110V Receptacles: Duplex, Weather Proof, GFCI

2" 0

Smoke Alarm: Ceiling Mounted, Wall Mounted

w3 4

$ $ $ $| Switches: Single Pole, Weather Proof, 3-Way, 4-Way

G Electrical Breaker Panel

ELECTRICAL GENERAL

15

20.

21

23,

2.

2.
13,
1.

16.
7. U

NOTES:
PROVIDE AT LEAST (1)-20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR BATHROOM & LAUNDRY ROOM

" OUTLETS WITH NO ACDITIONAL UIGHTS, OUTLETS, FANS, ETC. CONNECTED PER GEC.

PROVIDE (2) OR MORE 20- THE KITCHEN

AROAS PER GEC zzmqe) £210-52(8),

ARG PAULT (A°G) ARE REQUIRED IN FAVILY ROOMS, DINNG ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARES,

CLOSETS, AND HALLWAYS AND LIGHTING

GROUND PAULT (GFG) ARE REQUIRED AT BATH ROOVS, GARAGES

EXTERIOR, CRANCSPACES. DISHIASHERS,AND DISPOSALS, COVBINATION ARGl GFCIARE

REQUIRED N KITGHENS, AND LAUNDRY AREAS, 2018 GEC 2105 & 210.12

ALLRECESS| HALL BE LABELED AS 0

FRVE A LEAKAGE RATING OF LESS THAN 20 AT 75 PASOAL

PROVIDE GFI PROTECTION FOR ALL WEATHERPROOF RECEPTACLE OUTLETS PER CEC

2105:

ALL MULTWIRE BRANGH GIROUITS, (DISHWASHER & GARGAGE DISFOSAL GIROUITS) WILL

DISCONNECT SMULTANEOUSLYALL UNGROUNDED CONDUCTORS AT THE POINT WHERE

RANGH CIRCUIT ORIGINATES. 2016 GG
PROVIDEADED\C (TED CIRGUIT FOR THE FURKAGE. 2016 GEG 422,12
CIRCUITS FOR LIGHTING & APPLIANCES, INCLUDING MOTOR-OPERATED

APPLIANCES, SHALL Bt PROVIDED Y0 SUPPLY THE LOADS GALCULATED INACGORDANCE

WITH 2015 CEC ARTICLE 220,10 NADDITION, BRANCH GIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR

SPECIFIC LOADS NOT COVERED BY 220.10 WHERE REQUIRED ELSE INTHIS CODE &

FOR DWELLING UNIT OADS AS SPECIFIED FOR 2018 GEC ARTIGLE 210111 (0) SRANGH

CIRCUITS REQUIRE

THE NUMBER OF BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE TOTAL CALCULATED
RATING OF THE GIRGUITS USED, INALL INSTALLATIONS, THE NUMBER

OF GIRCUITS SHALL BE SUFHIIENT 70 SUPPLY T ASE SHALL THE

COAD O\ ANY GIRGUIT EXCEED THE MAX. SPEGIHIED B 2015 GEG ARTIOLE 250,18 NOMBLR

OF BRANCH CIRCUITS.

. PROVIDE ADEDIGATED 2044 CIRCUIT TO SERVE THE REQUIRED BATHROOM OUTLETS

TH CIRCUIT CANNOT SUPPLY ANY OTHER REGEPTAGLES, LIGHTS, FANS, ETC. (EXCEPTION
€ CIRCUIT SUPPLIES ASINGLE BATHROOM, OUTLETS FOR OTHER EQUIPMENT
me ws ‘SAME BATHROOM SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE SUPPLIED) GEC 210.11(C)(3)

. ENECTRICAL, LIGHTING & MECHANICAL DEVICES SHOWN ONDRAWINGS INDICATES

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN INTENT ONLY. RICAL & MECHANICAL SUBCONTRACTOR TO
H OWNER FOR FINAL AFPROVAL ANDIOR REVISIONS.
OWNER FOR LOW VOLTAGE S

VERIEY PHONE & TV IAGK LOCATIONS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION - TYPICAL
ALLELECTRICAL FXTURES 8 AFPLIANCES MAKE AND MODELS PER OWNERS
SPECIFICATION:
DUPLEX REGEPTAGLES SHALL BE LISTED “TAMPER RESISTANT REGEPTAGLES"
uems IN CLOSETS MUST HAVE AN ENCLOSED BULB TYPICAL

IGHTS OVER SHOWER AND TUBS MUST BE LABELED "SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS"

PRova AGIDG SMOKE DETECTORS WITHIN EACH SLEEPING ROOM & CENTRALLY

SHIOKE DETECTORS 70 BE 10V INTERCONNECTED AND BE WIRED 10 THE HOUSE
PRIVARY WIRING AND SHALL ALSO HAVE BATTERY BACKUP (IYPICAL). SHOKE
DETECTORS SHALL SOUN AARM AUDIBLE I ALL SLEEFNG AREAS OF THE RESIDENCE
RCBC, APPROVED COMBINATION SHIOKE AND CARSON MONOXIDE ALARMS

INSYALLED QUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA N THE IMMEDIATE VT OF

HE BEDRO Y LEVEL INCLUDING BASEMENTS IN DWELLING UNITS THAT
NAVE UL EIRED AP IANCES OR ATTACHED GARAGES, COMBINATION SMOKE

JONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD WIRED WiTH BATTERY BACKUP AND ALARMS

SHALL BE INTERGONNECTE
PROVIDE SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUIT MINIMUM TWO (2) FOR SMALL KITCHEN APPLIANCES

PER CEC
PROVIDE SEPARATE 20 AMP CIRCUIT MINIMUM ONE (1) FOR LAUNDRY APPLIANCES PER CEC
ALLRECESSED FIXTURES IN GEILINGS THAT ARE REUIRED TO BE INSULATED MUST BE I
TYPE FIXTURS
AL NEWLY INSTALLED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY COMPLIANT TOTABLE,
150.0A CEC, INCLUDING SCREW-BASED WHICH MUST CONTAIN JAS COMPLAINT LAMPS. JAS
COMPLANT LIGHT SOURCES IN CERNG RECESSED DOWNLIGHTS AND LED'S ARE TO B
CONTROLLED BY VACANCY SENSORS OR DINMERS.
B SWITCHED SEARATELY EROM LIGHTS,

R LEAST ONE FIXTURE I\ EAGH BATHROOM, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND gnuy
ROOM/AREA(S) MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR OR OCCUPANC'
THAT IS INTIALLY PROGRANMED LIKE AVACANGY SENSOR (ANUAL-ON GPeRATION) GEG

0.0(K)2J.
NEWOUTDOOR LIGHTING MUST BE HIGH.EFFICACY AND INGLUDE AMANUAL ONIOFF
SWITCH AS WELL AS ONE OF THE FOLLOWING: PHOTOCONTROL AND MOTION SENSOR PER

ENERGY 110.9.
EXTERIOR LIGHTS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY PHOTOCELL AND MOTION PER ENERGY
110,

UNDER CABINET LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY SEPARATE SWITCHING.

PATTERN DENOTES NO WORK IN THIS AREA-

MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES:

1. TERMINATION OF ALL ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS (BATH FANS, DOMESTIC RANGE VENT,
ETC.) SHALL BE AT LEAST 3¢ M OPENINGS INTO THE BUILDING (CMC SEC. 504.5)

THE DRYER MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED 140", MIN. OF 4" DIAMETER

WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER TO BE METAL OR MOISTURE RATED PVC WITHA SMOOTH

INTERIOR SURFACE WITHOUT SCREWS. DUCT SHALL TERMINATE AT LEAST 30" FROM

OPENINGS INTO THE BU|

VECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL ACOMPLETE & OPERATING HEAT SYSTEM TO MEET

ALLAPPLICABLE CODE REQUIREM
4. MECHANIGAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE LOGATIONS OF THEROSTATS & GOLD AIR

PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR FOR FUEL-BURNING EQUIPMENT PER G .C.
AL VENT TERMINATIONS MUST BE # ANAY HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL FROM ANY DOOR,
RAVITY AIR INLET INTO ANY BUILDING. THE BOTTOM OF THE

vsm TERMINAL SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 10+ ABOVE GRADE. (GG 30282

7. 00M REQUIRE 50 GFM MINMUM HUVIDITY CONTROLLED EXHAUST FANS (BY FAN OR
SWTOR) PER Rd05 SAND

SHE VENT TERMINAL OF A DIRECT: VENT APPLIANGE AT AN INPUT OF 10000 87U OR

LESS SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 6" FROM ANY AIR OPENING INTO A BUILDING, AND SUCH
N APPLANGE WITH AN INPUT OVER 10,00 BTU: BUT NOT OVER 50 SO0 BTUM SHALL BE

INTALLED T A G OF VENT TERMNATION CLEARANCE, ANDAN AP

INPUT GVER 50,000 BT UM SHALL FAVE AT LEAST A 12- GF VENT TERVINATION CLEARANCE.

THE BOTION OF THE VENT TERMINAL AND THE AR INTAKE SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST

12" ABOVE GRADE. (CM )

TCHEN HOCD VENTTO SAVE DAMPER AND BE DUCTED O THE EXTERIOR WITH SMOOTH

WALL SHEET M N EXHAUST FAN

MOST BROVIDE AMINIMUM OF 100.CF1.

10. THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT TRIGGERS THE REQUIREMENTS FOR AHERS HVAC TESTING.

1. HEATING VENTILATION AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL HAVE MERV 13 FILTERS OR

BETTER. CEC 150.0(m)12c.

1

16,
7.

PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES:
PROVIDE AN ACCESSIBLE SHUTOFF VALVE INSTALLED IN THE FUEL-SUPPLY PIPING
OUTSIDE OF EACH APPLIANCE AND AHEAD OF THE UNION CONNECTION THERETO. AN
APPLIANGE FUEL CONNEGTOR SHALL NOT BE CONCEALED WITHIN OR EXTEND THROUGH A

FLOOR. OR PARTITION AND SHALL NOT EXTEND THROUGH THE APFLIANCE HOUSING
O CASINS 5610 HE 1
PROVIDE WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS AT ALL APPLIANCES THAT HAVE QUICKACTING
VALVES (. DISHVASHER HOT WATER LINE AND THE HOTICOLD WATER LINES FOR THE
CLOTHES WASHER ) 2019 CPC 6
RADDITION 70 PRINARY CONOENSATE DRAINS, WHEN GOOLING GOILS ARE LOGATED I
AN ATTIC, ASECONDARY OR OVERFLOW SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE REQUIRED OVERFLOW
LINE SHALL BE SEPARATE FROM THE PRIVARY AND SHALL TERMINATE WHERE IT1S
READILY OBSERVABLE ( i.e. ABOVE WINDOWS OR DOORS). C!
AL HOSE BI85 SHALL A& NON-REMOVABLE TYPE BAGK.FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE.
PROVIDE DBL. SEISMIC STRAPPING AT ALL WATER HEATERS

PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE T& P VALVE ON WATER HEATER AND ROUTE
DISCHARGE LINE TO EXTERIOR, C.B.C

IN SHOWERS & . CONTROL BE PRESSURE
BALANCED OR ES PE}

<
NO UNDERFLOOR CLEANOUT SHALL BE LOCATED MORE THAN 20 FEET FROM AN ACCESS
DOOR, TRAP DOOR , OR CRAWL HOLE PER CPC
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDEA SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM OF THE GAS LING
INDIGATING THE DISTANGE FROM THE METER GAS FIRED APPLIANCE; HE SHALL

CLUDE THE SIZE OF THE GAS PIPE TO EACH APPLIANCE. GAS FIPE SIING T
THBLE 125 2076 CP 117, IAGRAM SUALL BE PROVIDED AT TWIE OF \NsPEcT\oNAND
ANY INSTALLATION PRIOR T0 PLAN CHECK AND APPROVAL IS AT CONTRACTOR'S

THE BATHTUB, SHOWER

AND WHRLPOOL BATHTUB FULER SHALL BE LMITED TO 50 OEGREES
WATER HEATER NTROL FOR MEETING THS
PROVISION. (CPC 408.3)

EXTERIOR WATER HEATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED AND WRAPPED TIGHTLY WITHAUY
RESISTANT TAPE (150
DISHWASHER SHALL BE T FWTED WITHAN AIR GAP OR AHIGH LOOP IF THE MANUFACTURE'S
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
ONAND ALTER JANUARY 1 20, FOR ALL BUILDING ALTERATIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS TO
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY, AS A CONDITION FOR ISSUANCE
GERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION AND OCCUPANCY OR FINAL PERMIT APPROVN. BY THE

LOCAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT, THE PERMIT APPLICANT SHAL LACE ALL NON-
EOMPLIANT PLUMBING FTURES WITt WATER CONGERVING PLUMBING AIRTURES, SOME
HISTORIC BUILDINGS MAY HAVE EXEMPT FIXTURES,
WATER CLOSETS (TOILETS) SHALL USE NO MORE THAN 12 GALLONSIFLUSH, SHOWER
HEADS SHALL HAVE FLOW RATE NOT MORE THAN 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 80
P CAURTORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 13 GALLONS PER MINGTE AT 8 PSI KITCHEN
FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.8 GALLONS PER MINUTE AT 60 PSL

EIXTURE
WATER CLOSET 16 GAL/ FLUSH 128 GAL/ FLUSH
SHOWER HEAD 2,5 GALI MINUTE 18 GAL/ MINUTE
LAVATORY FAUCET 2.2 GAL/ MINUTE 1.2 GAL/ MINUTE
KITCHEN FAUCET 2.2 GAL/ MINUTE 1.8 GAL/ MINUTE

WATER HEATERS & FURNAGES TO BE G.E.C. CERTIFIED. WATER HEATERS TO HAVE
PRESSURE & TEMPERATURE RELIEF DEVICES & DISCHARGE TO OUTS

OPENINGS AROUND TS & FIPING AT EACH FLOOR SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED
ARDUCTS N GARAGE AT PASS THRU LIVING) GARAGE COMMON WIALL SHALL BE 28 G
STEELOR

THE FIRSY 5.0- OF HOT AND COLD WATER PIPES FROM THE STORAGE TANK FOR NON
RECIRCULATING SYSTEVS SHALL BE THERVALLY INSULATED WITH AMIN.OF (757 THiCK
INSULATION FOR HOT (COLD) WATER PIPES WITH A DIAMETER LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 2
OR 158 (1) FOR HOT (CoL ) WATER PIPES WITH A DIAMETER GREATER THAN 2 (180002)
CEnC).
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Basement Electrical Plan

SCALE: 114 = 10"

o

Electrical Plan

FLOOR PLAN
ASHRAE Standard 62.2 Equation 4.1(a)
The

rate according to

Equation 4

1(a) below:
=0.01A
e

75 (Ns1)

iber of bedrooms; ot to

less than one
WHOLE-BUILDING VENTILATION RATE SUMMARY

SCALE: 114

FAN FLOW (cfm) = 62.5

USE THE FAN FLOW RATE FROM THIS SUMMARY FOR THE SELECTION OF THE
WHOLE BUILDING VENTILATION FAN AND FOR THE DUCT DESIGN FOR THE
WHOLE-BUILDING VENTILATION SYSTEM FROM TABLE 7.1

DuCT Sz

5

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE DUCT LENGTH (f) = 70'

H
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